
 

 

January 2022 Minutes 
 

Officers 
Director:  Ron Peterson 

Secretary:  Pam Fette 

Treasurer:  Stacey McMahon 

Dinner Ride Coordinator:  Bev Speckman 

Historian:  open 

Ride Captain:  Bill Poe 

Webmaster:  John English 

Facebook Administrator:  Bill Poe 

Photographer:  Bill Poe 

50/50:  Craig Kelsey 

 

Old Business 

No old business. 

50/50 
$27 – John English won (again) 

Future Rides 
Breakfast Rides 

Starting in March, breakfast rides will be on the second Saturday of the month. The first 

ride will be Saturday, March 12. Details will be forthcoming. 

Meet and Eat 

Meet and Eat Rides will start backup on Wednesday, April 6! 

April 

Friday, April 8 & Saturday, April 9 - Mennonite Relief Festival, Hutchinson, KS  

     Holiday Inn (Bogie and Mary Rose are staying here.) 

May 

Saturday, May 7 – Birdhouse Building, Jamesport, MO 

     Bogie and Mary Rose will organize this ride. 

Friday, May 13, thru Sunday, May 15 – Iowa Patriot Rocks, Tulips, & Bakery Ride 

     Stacey McMahon and John Speckman will organize this ride. 

https://kansas.mccsale.org/
https://www.thefreedomrock.com/iowa-fr-tour/


 
June 

July 

August 

Friday, August 5 thru Sunday, August 14 – Sturgis Motorcycle Rally, Sturgis, SD 

September 

Friday, September 23 thru Sunday, October 2 – Colorado Ride 

     Bev and John Speckman will organize this ride. 

October 

Wednesday, October 5 thru Saturday, October 8 – Bikes, Blues, & BBQ, Rogers, AR 

     New location and in October instead of September. 

Friday, October 21 thru Sunday, October 23 – Fall Color Ride 

     Stacey McMahon will organize this ride. 

Future Meetings 

Wednesday, February 9, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern      

Wednesday, March 9, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern 

Wednesday, April 13, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/
https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/

